CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 2222

A RESOLUTION in regard to Lake Hills Sewer District U. L. I. D. No. 26, and approving the application of Lizzie and J. Wells for a segregation of assessment on the property described as Section 34-25-05, Tax Lot 34, west 256 feet of east 920 feet of North 1/2 of North 1/2 of S. E. 1/4 of SW 1/4 less Cord.

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement entered into July 15, 1970, between the City of Bellevue and the Lake Hills Sewer District, the assets of said district were transferred to the City and the City assumed the obligation to operate and maintain the facilities of said district, and

WHEREAS, the City is now operating said facilities and said district no longer exists as an operating entity, and

WHEREAS, approval of segregations of assessments was formerly the function of the Commissioners of said district, and

WHEREAS, said Commissioners no longer exist and approval of said segregation of assessments is now the function of the City Council, and

WHEREAS, Lizzie and Jay Wells have requested a segregation of assessment on the property described as:

Section 34-25-05, Tax Lot 34, W 256' of East 920' of North 1/2 of North 1/2 of S. E. 1/4 of S. W. 1/4 less Cord, originally assessed on the day of day of 1972, in the amount of \$6,239.36, and

WHEREAS, as segregated the property would be assessed in two tracts as follows:

Section 34-25-05, Tax LOt 201, East 110 feet of West 256 feet of East 920 feet of North 1/2 of North 1/2 of S. E. 1/4 of S. W. 1/4 Less 20 feet for road and assessed at \$2,795.04.

Section 34-25-05, Tax Lot 34, West 256 feet of East 920 feet of North 1/2 of North 1/2 of S. E.1/4 of S. W. 1/4 less East 110 feet there-of, Less South 20 feet for road, and assessed at \$3,444.32.

WHEREAS, the Director of Utilities, in writing has approved the request for segregation of assessment of Lizzie and J. Wells, a copy of which request has been given Clerks Receiving No. 2008. Now, Therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

2222 11-27-73

Section 1. That the request of Lizzie and J. Wells for a segregation of assessments on the property described as:Section 34-25-0

Section 34-25-05, tax lot 34, West 256 feet East 920 feet of North 1/2 of North 1/2 of Southeast 1/4 of Southwest 1/4 less cord.

given copy of which request has been given Clerk's Receiving No. 2607, is hereby approved and the Council does find that the parcels of land designated therein are sufficient security for the assessment charged thereon, and the Council does further authorize the Mayor to signify the Councils approval of said request by placing his signature thereon as presiding officer of the council.

PASSED by the City Council this _/o day of ________, 1973, and signed in authentication of its passage this _______, day of ________, 1973.

(SEAL)

Jil. McDonald, Mayor pro tem

Attest

Patricia K. Weber, City Clerk